
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 2nd June – Sunday 18th June 2023 

Friday 2nd June 
09:15 – 9:30, Ballydesmond Public Pocket Park Contract Signing, Annabella Office, Mallow. Cllr. 

Bernard Moynihan to Attend. 

09:40 – 10:15, Mallow Castle House Re-roofing & Mallow Skate Park Contract Signing, Cllr. Deirdre 

O’ Brien to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:00, Youghal Moby Dick Festival 2023. Youghal. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to Attend. 

Saturday 3rd June 
No Appointments.  

Sunday 4th June  
12:00 – 13:00, Celebrating Poland and Ireland Culture and Integration, J.F. Kennedy Park, Cobh. Cllr. 

Anthony Barry to Attend.  

19:00 – 21:00, The Ocean to City Prize Giving – An Rás Mór, The Clayton Hotel. Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien 

to Attend. 

Monday 5th June 
13:00 – 15:00, Leap Agricultural Show, Leap. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 6th June 
10:30 – 14:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Visit to Bantry Hospice, Bantry. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 7th June 
11:00 – 12:00, Summer Stars reading Programme, Bantry Library. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 -15:00, Sod tuning in Schull, Tuath Housing. Mayor to Attend. 



Thursday 8th June 
11:00 – 12:00, Skibbereen Heritage Centre to host an exhibition ‘The Stories of the Revolution’, 

Foyer, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

13:15 – 14:30, Raising of the Green Flag for Canovee National School. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 9th June 
18:00 – 20:00, Bantry Agricultural Show Meeting, Bantry. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 23:00, The Lord Mayor’s Ball. Rochestown Park Hotel. Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

Saturday 10th June 
14:00 – 16:00, The official opening of Clonakilty Playground. Clonakilty. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 11th June 
No Appointments. 

Monday 12th June 
10:30 – 11:00, Unveiling of commemorative plaque to Noel Collins, former councillor, outside the 

Council Chamber, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 13th June 
14:30 – 15:30, Photo call to mark the realignment of a 2.8km section of the N73 between Clogher 

Cross and Waterdyke, Clogher Cross. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 14th June 
11:00 – 13:00, Official opening of Outdoor Dining, The Quay Bantry. Mayor to Attend. 

19:30 – 22:00, The O’Donovan Gathering, The Maritime Hotel. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 15th June 
09:30 -10:30, Heritage Officers and Heritage Council visit to Cork, Vertigo, County Hall. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Friday 16th June 
11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 15:00, Bandon TPREP contract signings, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 20:00, The Official Opening of a Playground and Sensory Garden, Knocknagree Village. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 



Saturday 17th June 
14:00 – 16:00, The Opening of The Cork Summer Show, Attendance to be confirmed. 

14:00 – 15:00, Exhibition Opening by artists from across West Cork, Uillinn West Cork Arts centre. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

Sunday 18th June 
No Appointments. 

 


